- Masonry ;

- Flooring
- Framework - Cover :

- Metallic carpentry ;

- Electricity ;

- Painting
3. Tranches/Allotment

The works are in one tranche and in siggle lot.

4. Estimated cost

The estimated cost of the operation following preliminary studies is fourteen million (14 000 000) CFA francs IAT.
5. Estimated execution deadline

The maximum time frame provided for by the Project Owner for the execution of works subject of this invitation to tender is
three (03) calendar months. This time frame shall run from the date of notification of theadmËnistrative order to commence

[...]

Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a hand-endorsed bid bond, issued by a financial body or institution
approved by the Minister in charge of finance to issue bonds for public contracts and whose list appears in document 14 of the
Tender File (TF), of an amount of [specify the all-in amount of two hundred and eighty thousand (280 000) CFA francs if

applicable. It is not more than 2 % of the estimated cost of the contract all taxes inclusive (ATI), in accordance with the Order in
force] and valid up to thirty (30) days beyond the initial date limit of the validity of bids. ’The absence of the bid bond issued by a

[...]

+ Charpente-couverture ;

+ Menuiserie métallique ;

Electricité ;+

Peinture ;+

3- TRANCHES/ALLOTISSEMENT

Les travaux sont en une (01) seule tranche et en un (01) seul !ot.

4. COUT PREVISIONNEL

Le coût prévîsionnçl de l’opération à l'issue des études préalables est de quatorze millions (14 000 000) de francs
CFA TTC.

1

5- DELAI PREVISIONNEL D’EXECUTION
Le délai maximum prévu par l’Autorité Contractante pour la réalisation des travaux objet de la présente Consultation
est de trois (03) mois à compter de la date de notification de l'ordre de service de commencer les travaux.

[...]

Toutefois, lorsque les deux possibilités sont ouvertes, un soumissionnaire ne peut utiliser à la fois le mode en
ligne et le mode hors ligne.

9. CAUTIONNEMENT PROVISOIRE

Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre à ses pièces administratives, une caution de soumission d’un montant de 2%

du montant prévisionnel soit deux cent quatre vingt mille (280 000) FCFA établie Éar un organjsme financier
agréé par le Ministère chargé des Finances et dont la liste figure dans la pièce 12 du DAO, et valable bendant trente
(30) jours au-delà de la date originale de validité des offres.

10. CONSULTATION DU DOSSIER D'APPEL D'OFFRES